CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 18, 2020

Mike Salvador

Buffalo Design Architects

10899 Montgomery Blvd NE, Ste A
Albuquerque NM 87111

Re: First Nations Community Healthsource — Vision Clinic
505 Madeira Drive SE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect's Stamp 08-17-2020 (L18-D085)

Dear Mr. Salvador,

The TCL submittal received 08-18-2020 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of
the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy
(C.0.)is requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline
any minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered
architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with
indicating that the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL.
Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed Drainage and Transportation
Albuquerque Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

PO Box 1293

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

www.cabq.gov

-Feynandez, P.E.
Senyjor Engineefr, Planning Dept.
Deyelopment’Review Services

8 CO Clerk, File
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O KEYED NOTES

SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA

EXISTING SCREEN WALL TO REMAIN.

EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVE PAD TO REMAIN

EXISTING COVERED CARPORT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING LIMITS OF CONCRETE DRIVE PAD TO REMAIN

EXISTING LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 4' WIDE PUBLIC SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH ADA (2%) PATHWAY ACROSS DRIVEWAY.
DRIVEWAY TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO COA STANDARDS (STD. DWG. 2425)

ol Bl s e

NEW INFILL CONCRETE FLAT WORK FOR PARKING TO MATCH EXISTING
FINISH ELEVATION,

9. NEW PAINTED HANDICAP ACCESS AISLE STRIPING WITH 127 HIGH x 2" WIDE
PAINTED LETTERING “NO PARKING™ PER 66-1-4.1.B NMSA 1978.

10.  NEW HANDICAP PAVEMENT SYMBOL TO BE PAINTED BLUE, INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PER 66-1-4.1E NMSA 1978,

11, NEW CONCRETE HC RAMP WITH YELLOW TRUNCATED DOMES. SLOPE 1:12
MAX, SEE DETAIL A4

12.  NEW CONCRETE LANDING FLUSH WITH EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK. 50:1
MIN. SLOPE.

13.  NEW PAINTED PARKING SPACE STRIPING.

14.  NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SEE PLAN FOR WIDTH. SEE DETAIL B4

15.  NEW POLE MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE. SIGN TO BE NOTED
PER 66-7-352.4C NMSA 1978. VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE
AND/OR TOWING". SEE DETAL A1

16. CLEAR SITE TRIANGLE. SEE GENERAL NOTE “C" FOR INFORMATION.

17. ROLLING TRASH CONTAINER (RESIDENTIAL TYPE) LOCATION. 5'x5° AREA WILL
BE DESIGNATED FOR CONTAINER.

18. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CMU WALL AS NOTED.

19, NEW POLE MOUNTED MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. SIGN TO BE MNOTED
PER 66-7-352.4C NMSA 1978. "VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE
AND/OR TOWING".

20. NEW CONCRETE CURB. SEE DETAIL A4.7

21. NEW BIKE SPACES. SEE DETAIL D1

GENERAL NOTES

A, PARKING LOT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF CURB TO FACE OF CURB
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

B.  SLOPES: (1.) PARKING LOTS SLOPES SHALL BE BETWEEN 1% MIN. AND BX
MAX. (2.) PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO MAJOR CIRCULATION AISLES OR
ADJACENT TO MAJOR ENTRANCES 12 MIN. TO 6% MAX. (3.) HANDICAP
PARKING SLOPES SHALL BE BETWEEN 1% MIN TO 2% MAX

C.  LANDSCAPING AND SIGNING WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT
REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS. WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY
BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN)
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION

D.  ANY ENCROACHMENT OR OVERHANG INTO THE ROW FROM SIGNS, FENCES,

CANOPY, ROOF UNES, ETC. WILL REQUIRE AN ANNUAL REVOCABLE

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

SIGNAGE AND FENCE CONSTRUCTION ARE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT,

ALL EXISTING BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK ALONG STREETS MUST BE

REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER. ALL WORK TO BE

CONSTRUCTED TO COA STANDARDS (STD. DWG. 2430 & 2415).

G.  ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRES A
WORK ORDER.

SITE LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES:

A THE LOCATION OF THE LIGHTING FIXTURES TOGETHER WITH TS CUT-OFF
ANGLE SHALL BE SUCH THAT IT DOES NOT DIRECTLY SHINE ON ANY PUBLIC
RIGHT—OF—WAY OR ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.

B. UGHTING TO BE PROVIDED ON COMMERCIAL BUILDING FACADES SHALL BE
MOUNTED AT 12 FEET MAXIMUM,

C. SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED, AND HIGH-PRESSURE SODIUM
LIGHTING AND UN-SHIELDED UPLIGHTING SHALL BE PROHIBITED.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 003, BLOCK 007

BARON BURG HEIGHTS MENDELSBERGS REPLAT
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

EXISTING BUILDING ADDRESS:
505 MADEIRA DR SE.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO B7118

LAND AREA:
0.15 ACRES (6,53¢ S0. FT.)

BUILDING AREA:

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 1,952 SF.

ZONE ATLAS PAGE:

L-18-Z

NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION: SOUTH SAN PEDRO N.A.
SECTOR PLANS: NONE

COMPREHENSIVE PLANS: NONE

AREA PLANS: NONE

METROPOLITAN REDEVELOPMENT PLAN: NEAR HEIGHTS

CURRENT ONING:

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE (COA) INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (IDO):
— N IXED- INT] T)

EXCERPT FROM TABLE 4-2-1, ALLOWABLE USES:

PERMISSIVE PRIMARY USE: OFFICE AND SERVICES

USE: MEQICAL OR DENTAL CLINIC (ACTUAL USE: VISION CLINIC)

SIGNAGE:
ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO SECTION 14-16-5-12 SIGNS

BUILDING HEIGHT: = 35' MAXIM ILDING H|
STRUCTURE HEIGHT SHALL CONFORM TQ THE COA IDO SECTION 2-4(8)
MIXED-USE LOW INTENSITY ZONE DISTRICT (MX-L)

MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS:
COA DO REQUIREMENTS TABLE 2-4-3: MX-L ZONE DISTRICT DIMENSIONAL
STANDARDS SUMMARY:

FRONT = 5 PER COA D0
SIDE = 5 PER COA IDO
REAR = 15 PER COA IDO

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
OFF—STREET PARKING SPACES USED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 14-16-5-5 PARKING AND LOADING AND TABLE 5-5-1:

PERMISSIVE PRIMARY USE: RVl

USE: MEDICAL OR DENTAL CLINIC {ACTUAL USE: VISION CLINIC)

5 SPACES / 1,000 SQ. FT. GFA

BUILDING AREA: 1952 SF, / 1000 SQ. FT. = 1.9

1 x 5 SPACES = 5 REQUIRED SPACES

PARKING REDUCTIONS:

= R I} { 10 T IT

1. THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED MAY
BE REDUCED BY 30 PERCENT IF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED
WITHIN 1,320 FEET OF ANY TRANSIT STOP.

PROJECT SME IS: §47 FEET FROM EXISTING BUS STOP ALONG ZUNI ROAD SE
5 SPACES x 30% = 1 SPACE

REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: 4 SPACES
PROVIDED PARKING SPACES: 4 SPACES
INCLUDING: 1 HC SPACE

PER 5-5(D) MOTORCYCLE PARKING, TABLE 5-5-4:

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY TABLE 5-5-1: 5 REQUIRED SPACES
1-25 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: = 1 REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE SPACE
REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE PARKING: 1 SPACE

PROVIDED MOTORCYCLE PARKING: 1 SPACE

PER TABLE 5-5-5, BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
NON—RESIDENTIAL USES NOT LISTED IN THIS TABLE: 3 SPACES OR 10% OF
HICHEVER |

1 2
REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING: 3 SPACES
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING: 3 SPACES
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